Park and Recreation Commission Report

Public Works Department
Urban Forestry/Landscape

fﬁ{D;El:kSIDE Division Quarterly Report 2nd Quarter 2016
Plan Checks

Date Location Type Status

3/24/2016 La Sierra and Arizona Tract of Homes #35932-1 Pending
3/29/2016 7811 Golden Star Avenue New Single Family Story Dwelling Pending
3/31/2016 9219 Duncan Avenue New Dwelling Pending
4/1/2016 1155 W. La Cadena Drive New Resturant Del Taco Pending
4/4/2016 5794 La Sierra Avenue New 2- Story Single Family Residence Pending
4/5/2016 1225 Spruce Street New Industrial Building Pending
4/6/2016 4948 HollyHock Drive New Single Family Story Dwelling Pending
4/7/2016 Orange Street near Stron Street | Tract of Seven Homes Pending
4/8/2016 1102 Maddie Lane New Single Family Story Dwelling Pending
4/14/2016 3960 Eleventh Street New Office Building Pending
4/15/2016 1230 Ransom Road New Two Story Residence Pending
4/15/2016 7804 Casa Blanca Street New Single Family Story Dwelling Pending
5/2/2016 Lincoln Avenue / Gibson Street Tract of Homes 19 Lots Pending
5/25/2016 1225 Spruce Street New Industrial Building Pending
5/25/2016 5666 Royal Ridge Court New Two Story Residence Pending
5/25/2016 2550 Jefferson Street New Single Family Story Dwelling Pending
5/26/2016 2935 Galaxie Heights Road New Two Story Residence Pending
5/27/2016 7399 Evans Street New Single Family Story Dwelling Pending
6/7/2016 7209 Bodewin Court New Single Family Story Dwelling Pending
6/8/2016 Alta Cresta and Krameria Tract of Homes # 32997 Pending
6/8/2016 Alta Cresta and Krameria Tract of Homes # 32997 - Part 2 Pending
6/8/2016 3532 Monroe Street CalBaptist 3 Modular ClassRooms Pending
6/10/2016 1155 W. La Cadena Drive New 7-11 with Gas Station Pending
6/13/2016 6741 Gemende Drive New Airport Hanger Pending




CITY OF

RIVERSIDE

Date
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/28/2016
4/1/2016
4/4/2016
4/4/2016
4/5/2016
4/5/2016
4/5/2016
4/8/2016
4/15/2016
4/15/2016
4/15/2016
4/15/2016
4/20/2016
4/22/2016
4/22/2016
4/27/2016
4/27/2016
4/27/2016
4/27/2016
4/27/2016
5/2/2016
5/2/2016
5/18/2016
5/20/2016
6/1/2016
6/2/2016
6/2/2016
6/13/2016
6/15/2016
6/15/2016
6/15/2016
6/15/2016

Park and Recreation Commission Report

Public Works Department
Urban Forestry/Landscape
Division Quarterly Report

=
)
=2
o

WROWNPROOIFPOOOAWWWWAOAOGOWONNRRPRWNOAOOGONWNWEFEO®

2nd Quarter 2016

Claims
Claim
Root Damage to Sewer and Water Lines
Root Damage to Driveway
Tree Contractor Damaged Plant Material
Tree Fell on Vehicle
Roots in Sewer Lateral Line
Tree Fell on Vehicle
Root Damage to Sewer and Water Lines
Limb Fell on Vehicle
Root Damage to Driveway
Roots in Sewer Lateral Line
Limb Fell on Fence
Limb Fell on Vehicle
Limb Fell on Fence
Root Damage to Main Water Line
Payment for Past Sewer Lateral Cleanings
Root Damage to Main Water Line
Root Damage to Driveway
Root Damage to Sewer Lateral Line
Root Damage to Driveway
Root Damage to Irrigation Lines
Root Damage to Foundation of Home
Root Damage to Driveway
Root Damage to Driveway
Root Damage to Sewer Lateral Line
Root Damage to Sewer Lateral Line
City Limb Fell on Electric Drop Line
Vehicle Ran into Electric Line Caused by Limb
Limb Fell on Vehicle
Root Damage to Driveway
Root Damage to a Sprinkler System
Limb Fell on Vehicle
Reimbursement for Water Usage
Limb Fell on Vehicle
Person Fell in Hole Left From Removed Tree
Root Damage to Irrigation Lines

Status
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Contractor Responsibility
Denied
Assigned for Investigation
Denied
Assigned for Investigation
Denied
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Settled
Denied
Denied
Assigned for Investigation
Denied
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Assigned for Investigation
Settled
Denied
Denied
Assigned for Investigation
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Assigned for Investigation



