

Park and Recreation Commission Report

Public Works Department Urban Forestry/Landscape Division Quarterly Report

2nd Quarter 2016

Plan Checks

Date	Location	Туре	Status
3/24/2016	La Sierra and Arizona	Tract of Homes #35932-1	Pending
3/29/2016	7811 Golden Star Avenue	New Single Family Story Dwelling	Pending
3/31/2016	9219 Duncan Avenue	New Dwelling	Pending
4/1/2016	1155 W. La Cadena Drive New Resturant Del Taco		Pending
4/4/2016	5794 La Sierra Avenue New 2- Story Single Family Residence		Pending
4/5/2016	1225 Spruce Street New Industrial Building		Pending
4/6/2016	4948 HollyHock Drive	New Single Family Story Dwelling	Pending
4/7/2016	Orange Street near Stron Street	Tract of Seven Homes	Pending
4/8/2016	1102 Maddie Lane	New Single Family Story Dwelling	Pending
4/14/2016	3960 Eleventh Street	New Office Building	Pending
4/15/2016	1230 Ransom Road	New Two Story Residence	Pending
4/15/2016	7804 Casa Blanca Street	New Single Family Story Dwelling	Pending
5/2/2016	Lincoln Avenue / Gibson Street	Tract of Homes 19 Lots	Pending
5/25/2016	1225 Spruce Street	New Industrial Building	Pending
5/25/2016	5666 Royal Ridge Court	New Two Story Residence	Pending
5/25/2016	2550 Jefferson Street	New Single Family Story Dwelling	Pending
5/26/2016	2935 Galaxie Heights Road	New Two Story Residence	Pending
5/27/2016	7399 Evans Street	New Single Family Story Dwelling	Pending
6/7/2016	7209 Bodewin Court	New Single Family Story Dwelling	Pending
6/8/2016	Alta Cresta and Krameria	Tract of Homes # 32997	Pending
6/8/2016	Alta Cresta and Krameria	Tract of Homes # 32997 - Part 2	Pending
6/8/2016	3532 Monroe Street	CalBaptist 3 Modular ClassRooms	Pending
6/10/2016	1155 W. La Cadena Drive	New 7-11 with Gas Station	Pending
6/13/2016	6741 Gemende Drive	New Airport Hanger	Pending



Park and Recreation Commission Report

Public Works Department
Urban Forestry/Landscape
Division Quarterly Report

2nd Quarter 2016

Claims

		Claims	Claims				
Date	Ward	Claim	Status				
3/25/2016	6	Root Damage to Sewer and Water Lines	Assigned for Investigation				
3/25/2016	5	Root Damage to Driveway	Assigned for Investigation				
3/25/2016	1	Tree Contractor Damaged Plant Material	Contractor Responsibility				
3/28/2016	3	Tree Fell on Vehicle	Denied				
4/1/2016	2	Roots in Sewer Lateral Line	Assigned for Investigation				
4/4/2016	3	Tree Fell on Vehicle	Denied				
4/4/2016	2	Root Damage to Sewer and Water Lines	Assigned for Investigation				
4/5/2016	5	Limb Fell on Vehicle	Denied				
4/5/2016	5	Root Damage to Driveway	Assigned for Investigation				
4/5/2016	2	Roots in Sewer Lateral Line	Assigned for Investigation				
4/8/2016	3	Limb Fell on Fence	Settled				
4/15/2016	1	Limb Fell on Vehicle	Denied				
4/15/2016	1	Limb Fell on Fence	Denied				
4/15/2016	7	Root Damage to Main Water Line	Assigned for Investigation				
4/15/2016	2	Payment for Past Sewer Lateral Cleanings	Denied				
4/20/2016	6	Root Damage to Main Water Line	Assigned for Investigation				
4/22/2016	3	Root Damage to Driveway	Assigned for Investigation				
4/22/2016	5	Root Damage to Sewer Lateral Line	Assigned for Investigation				
4/27/2016	4	Root Damage to Driveway	Assigned for Investigation				
4/27/2016	5	Root Damage to Irrigation Lines	Assigned for Investigation				
4/27/2016	5	Root Damage to Foundation of Home	Assigned for Investigation				
4/27/2016	3	Root Damage to Driveway	Assigned for Investigation				
4/27/2016	3	Root Damage to Driveway	Assigned for Investigation				
5/2/2016	3	Root Damage to Sewer Lateral Line	Assigned for Investigation				
5/2/2016	3	Root Damage to Sewer Lateral Line	Assigned for Investigation				
5/18/2016	5	City Limb Fell on Electric Drop Line	Settled				
5/20/2016	5	Vehicle Ran into Electric Line Caused by Limb	Denied				
6/1/2016	1	Limb Fell on Vehicle	Denied				
6/2/2016	6	Root Damage to Driveway	Assigned for Investigation				
6/2/2016	4	Root Damage to a Sprinkler System	Denied				
6/13/2016	7	Limb Fell on Vehicle	Denied				
6/15/2016	3	Reimbursement for Water Usage	Denied				
6/15/2016	5	Limb Fell on Vehicle	Denied				
6/15/2016	1	Person Fell in Hole Left From Removed Tree	Denied				
6/15/2016	3	Root Damage to Irrigation Lines	Assigned for Investigation				